
Rang Stnr Nachname Vorname Verein JG Klasse Zeit

1 1 Hohenwarter Markus LC Villach 1980 m 35 00:43:50.38
2 5 Linseder Stefan La Sportiva Mountain Attack Team 1983 m 30 00:46:13.47
3 2 Stark Robert SC Laufsport Hermagor 1969 m 45 00:46:44.28
4 6 Höfl Armin PPL 1989 m Hauptklasse 00:48:36.06
5 29 Fister Gerald Sancho Trail Running Team Wörthersee 1978 m 35 00:49:49.91
6 66 Hammer Gernot KELAG ENERGY 1978 m 35 00:50:18.66
7 71 Pötzelsberger Franz Team Bikeworks LEDVOLUTION 1969 m 45 00:50:55.81
8 43 Pecjak Franz Boso Running Team 1971 m 40 00:51:08.62
9 78 Kirschbach Jan Boso Running Team 1978 m 35 00:51:26.41

10 10 Wilscher Andreas LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1968 m 45 00:52:59.50
11 59 Karisch Wolfgang lt techelsberg 1966 m 45 00:53:31.78
12 44 Koren Christian sc hermagor 1974 m 40 00:53:39.31
13 72 Klein Jürgen LC Waldviertel / LTU Waidhofen 1980 m 35 00:53:49.28
14 97 Lotteritsch Reinhard Haxen-Club Glanegg 1971 m 40 00:54:14.22
15 47 Pichorner Herfried LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1963 m 50 00:54:23.12
16 11 Schiefer Christian LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1974 m 40 00:55:09.75
17 94 Kendlbacher Bernhard bergfan.com/kmk 1981 m 30 00:55:10.68
18 19 Moser Peter 1984 m 30 00:55:13.25
19 85 Urbanek Stefan 1972 m 40 00:55:33.34
20 41 Zwerger Wolfgang LC-Villach 1966 m 45 00:55:49.91
21 89 Buchacher Dieter SGA Sirnitz 1969 m 45 00:56:28.91
22 62 Dujak Christian LT-Techelsberg 1972 m 40 00:56:33.34
23 73 Oberluggauer Bernd ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See 1992 m Hauptklasse 00:56:48.81
24 53 Saringer Hubert LSC Rennweg/ Katschberg 1963 m 50 00:57:15.81
25 40 Zwerger Michaela LC-Villach 1966 w 45 00:57:59.41
26 58 Rupp Christian DSG Maria Elend 1978 m 35 00:58:07.25
27 35 Sampl Roland Bergrettung Zederhaus 1985 m 30 00:58:12.53
28 12 Kratzwald Eduard LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1960 m 55 00:58:51.25
29 93 Hebenstreit Eduard Lc Vitus St.Veit/Glan 1963 m 50 00:59:01.22
30 39 Hashold Joachim 1977 m 35 00:59:03.25
31 45 Siebenhofer Stefan Preber Panorama Lauf - Team by BUFF 1985 m 30 00:59:05.81
32 91 Hanschitz Mario Team Hanschi 1989 m Hauptklasse 00:59:21.18
33 88 Neuschitzer Gerhard LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1965 m 50 00:59:44.31
34 7 Petschnig Heidi DSG Maria Elend 1962 w 50 00:59:54.56
35 65 Kopp Arnold LT-TECHELSBERG 1968 m 45 00:59:56.15
36 9 Tomaschitz Helga Lc Vitus 1963 w 50 01:00:21.69
37 95 Gruber Mario Isospan Naturbaustoffe 1974 m 40 01:01:37.66
38 34 Tropper Erich LV.St.Margareten 1960 m 55 01:01:45.78
39 48 Glanzer Alexander LSC Rennweg /Katschberg 1988 m Hauptklasse 01:01:47.09
40 25 Artmann Jens Post-SV Holzminden 1964 m 50 01:02:15.28
41 64 Kröpfl Reini SC Laufsport Hermagor 1977 m 35 01:02:19.59
42 26 Artmann Gabriele Post-SV Holzminden 1971 w 40 01:02:29.94
43 96 Lotteritsch Monika Haxen-Club Glanegg 1973 w 40 01:02:41.00
44 86 Weidmann Wolfgang Lc Vitus St.Veit/Glan 1964 m 50 01:02:49.12
45 16 Gupper Walter LAC-Wolfsberg 1963 m 50 01:02:56.22
46 32 Dudgar Alfred LAC Wolfsberg 1954 m 60 01:03:00.53
47 8 Rieberer-Murer Wiltrud LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1982 w 30 01:03:33.15
48 52 Tusch Christian DSG Maria Elend 1953 m 60 01:03:48.75
49 82 Wölscher Kurt LSC Rennweg 1965 m 50 01:03:50.03
50 55 Winkler Antonia Team Vivobarefoot 1978 w 35 01:04:05.31
51 75 Gruber Renate LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1972 w 40 01:04:19.00
52 21 Unterlercher Franz 1974 m 40 01:04:29.91
53 70 Pötzelsberger Rosemarie Team Bikeworks LEDVOLUTION 1971 w 40 01:04:55.84
54 98 Plattner Manuel LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1987 m Hauptklasse 01:04:57.66
55 67 Pintar Erich Infineon 1966 m 45 01:05:29.41
56 13 Skitek Stefan TEKASCHKI FORUM 1953 m 60 01:05:41.84
57 79 Obersteiner Otto LC-Altis Krappfeld 1964 m 50 01:05:54.00
58 60 Helicha Josef DSG Maria Elend 1966 m 45 01:05:55.38
59 36 Lindschinger Stefan Bergrettung Zederhaus 1978 m 35 01:06:04.12
60 90 Hufnagl Hansjörg Sport am Wörthersee 1961 m 50 01:06:19.59
61 22 Sendlhofer Silke ASV Maria Saal 1974 w 40 01:06:40.25

12. Katschberglauf 21. Juni 2015 - Gesamtwertung



62 50 Dullnig Fritz lsc-rennweg 1946 m 65 01:06:48.38
63 23 Passegger Rosalinde ASV Maria Saal 1959 w 55 01:07:16.15
64 37 Hruschka Georg Rautkogel Racing Team 1984 m 30 01:07:22.97
65 69 Oberluggauer Anita ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See 1969 w 45 01:08:30.56
66 92 Nissler Gerda SV-Villach 1966 w 45 01:09:04.12
67 54 Walgram Josef HSC HobbySportClub 1961 m 50 01:09:16.81
68 84 Urbanek Martina 1977 w 35 01:09:33.15
69 68 Edelmann Siegfried LSC-Altis Krappfeld 1953 m 60 01:09:52.53
70 38 Büchsner Rupert ÖAV 1955 m 60 01:10:33.25
71 101 Praster Christoph OeAV Obergailtal 1988 m Hauptklasse 01:10:55.12
72 81 Mc Intosch Andrew LSC Rennweg 1954 m 60 01:11:25.09
73 102 Pacher Angela SV Penk 1979 w 35 01:11:40.56
74 31 Mattusch Peter TV Planegg-Krailling 1962 m 50 01:12:14.69
75 74 Göderle Hubert LC Altis Krappfeld 1946 m 65 01:12:27.25
76 104 Walzl Hubert LV.St.Margareten 1959 m 55 01:12:40.22
77 20 Sendlhofer Andreas ASV Maria Saal 1963 m 50 01:13:10.41
78 51 Unterzaucher Albert 1954 m 60 01:13:44.03
79 77 Gruber Michael LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 2000 m Jugend 01:13:54.15
80 76 Gruber Johann LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1969 m 45 01:13:54.78
81 99 Kopschar Gabriel Haxen-Club Glanegg 1965 m 50 01:14:34.91
82 33 Ogris Richard LV.St.Margareten 1953 m 60 01:15:01.25
83 56 Gstallnig Walter DSG Maria Elend 1957 m 55 01:16:53.15
84 80 Wang Thomas Kelag Ennergy Running Team 1951 m 60 01:16:59.56
85 46 Fötschl Christina PPL-Team 1990 w Hauptklasse 01:17:06.31
86 87 Beguze Annemarie LC Laufsport Hermagor 1971 w 40 01:19:14.94
87 4 Wieltschnig Silvio Laufsport Hermagor 1973 m 40 01:19:19.18
88 61 Walgram Irmgard BKL Land Kärnten 1959 w 55 01:20:05.66
89 27 Bauer Leo Get Fit 1947 m 65 01:21:00.62
90 49 Rabovsky Florian Preber Panoramalauf Team 1986 m Hauptklasse 01:21:25.41
91 63 Petscharnig Heimo LC-Altis Krappfeld 1968 m 45 01:22:13.41
92 100 Köstenbaumer Mario WFV Finkenstein 1968 m 45 01:23:29.72
93 18 Wainaina Caroline ASV Maria Saal 1991 w Hauptklasse 01:25:42.69
94 57 Kröpfl Michael SC Laufsport Hermagor 1974 m 40 01:26:30.34
95 83 Jäger Heinz BLL Greifenburg 1943 m 70 01:27:03.88
96 14 Kargl Marco 1982 m 30 01:33:47.41
97 15 Rastad Parastoo 1982 w 30 01:33:48.75
98 42 Tangerner Georg Greifenburg 1939 m 75 01:34:19.62
99 28 Bauer Berta Get Fit 1952 w 60 01:40:50.00

100 103 Zehenthofer Manfred 1956 m 55 01:51:16.12
101 30 Grebitschitscher Josef BLC Greifenburg 1938 m 75 01:58:15.32
102 24 Gindlhumer Andreas Help Other People 1971 m 40 01:58:16.46
103 17 Pacher Dominik Special Olympics Öster. 1984 m 30 01:58:17.58



Rang Stnr Nachname Vorname Verein JG Klasse Zeit

79 77 Gruber Michael LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 2000 m Jugend 01:13:54.15

4 6 Höfl Armin PPL 1989 m Hauptklasse 00:48:36.06
23 73 Oberluggauer Bernd ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See 1992 m Hauptklasse 00:56:48.81
32 91 Hanschitz Mario Team Hanschi 1989 m Hauptklasse 00:59:21.18
39 48 Glanzer Alexander LSC Rennweg /Katschberg 1988 m Hauptklasse 01:01:47.09
54 98 Plattner Manuel LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1987 m Hauptklasse 01:04:57.66
71 101 Praster Christoph OeAV Obergailtal 1988 m Hauptklasse 01:10:55.12
90 49 Rabovsky Florian Preber Panoramalauf Team 1986 m Hauptklasse 01:21:25.41

2 5 Linseder Stefan La Sportiva Mountain Attack Team 1983 m 30 00:46:13.47
17 94 Kendlbacher Bernhard bergfan.com/kmk 1981 m 30 00:55:10.68
18 19 Moser Peter 1984 m 30 00:55:13.25
27 35 Sampl Roland Bergrettung Zederhaus 1985 m 30 00:58:12.53
31 45 Siebenhofer Stefan Preber Panorama Lauf - Team by BUFF 1985 m 30 00:59:05.81
64 37 Hruschka Georg Rautkogel Racing Team 1984 m 30 01:07:22.97
96 14 Kargl Marco 1982 m 30 01:33:47.41

103 17 Pacher Dominik Special Olympics Öster. 1984 m 30 01:58:17.58

1 1 Hohenwarter Markus LC Villach 1980 m 35 00:43:50.38
5 29 Fister Gerald Sancho Trail Running Team Wörthersee 1978 m 35 00:49:49.91
6 66 Hammer Gernot KELAG ENERGY 1978 m 35 00:50:18.66
9 78 Kirschbach Jan Boso Running Team 1978 m 35 00:51:26.41

13 72 Klein Jürgen LC Waldviertel / LTU Waidhofen 1980 m 35 00:53:49.28
26 58 Rupp Christian DSG Maria Elend 1978 m 35 00:58:07.25
30 39 Hashold Joachim 1977 m 35 00:59:03.25
41 64 Kröpfl Reini SC Laufsport Hermagor 1977 m 35 01:02:19.59
59 36 Lindschinger Stefan Bergrettung Zederhaus 1978 m 35 01:06:04.12

8 43 Pecjak Franz Boso Running Team 1971 m 40 00:51:08.62
12 44 Koren Christian sc hermagor 1974 m 40 00:53:39.31
14 97 Lotteritsch Reinhard Haxen-Club Glanegg 1971 m 40 00:54:14.22
16 11 Schiefer Christian LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1974 m 40 00:55:09.75
19 85 Urbanek Stefan 1972 m 40 00:55:33.34
22 62 Dujak Christian LT-Techelsberg 1972 m 40 00:56:33.34
37 95 Gruber Mario Isospan Naturbaustoffe 1974 m 40 01:01:37.66
52 21 Unterlercher Franz 1974 m 40 01:04:29.91
87 4 Wieltschnig Silvio Laufsport Hermagor 1973 m 40 01:19:19.18
94 57 Kröpfl Michael SC Laufsport Hermagor 1974 m 40 01:26:30.34

102 24 Gindlhumer Andreas Help Other People 1971 m 40 01:58:16.46

3 2 Stark Robert SC Laufsport Hermagor 1969 m 45 00:46:44.28
7 71 Pötzelsberger Franz Team Bikeworks LEDVOLUTION 1969 m 45 00:50:55.81

10 10 Wilscher Andreas LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1968 m 45 00:52:59.50
11 59 Karisch Wolfgang lt techelsberg 1966 m 45 00:53:31.78
20 41 Zwerger Wolfgang LC-Villach 1966 m 45 00:55:49.91
21 89 Buchacher Dieter SGA Sirnitz 1969 m 45 00:56:28.91
35 65 Kopp Arnold LT-TECHELSBERG 1968 m 45 00:59:56.15
55 67 Pintar Erich Infineon 1966 m 45 01:05:29.41
58 60 Helicha Josef DSG Maria Elend 1966 m 45 01:05:55.38
80 76 Gruber Johann LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1969 m 45 01:13:54.78
91 63 Petscharnig Heimo LC-Altis Krappfeld 1968 m 45 01:22:13.41
92 100 Köstenbaumer Mario WFV Finkenstein 1968 m 45 01:23:29.72

15 47 Pichorner Herfried LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1963 m 50 00:54:23.12
24 53 Saringer Hubert LSC Rennweg/ Katschberg 1963 m 50 00:57:15.81
29 93 Hebenstreit Eduard Lc Vitus St.Veit/Glan 1963 m 50 00:59:01.22
33 88 Neuschitzer Gerhard LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1965 m 50 00:59:44.31
40 25 Artmann Jens Post-SV Holzminden 1964 m 50 01:02:15.28
44 86 Weidmann Wolfgang Lc Vitus St.Veit/Glan 1964 m 50 01:02:49.12
45 16 Gupper Walter LAC-Wolfsberg 1963 m 50 01:02:56.22
49 82 Wölscher Kurt LSC Rennweg 1965 m 50 01:03:50.03
57 79 Obersteiner Otto LC-Altis Krappfeld 1964 m 50 01:05:54.00
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60 90 Hufnagl Hansjörg Sport am Wörthersee 1961 m 50 01:06:19.59
67 54 Walgram Josef HSC HobbySportClub 1961 m 50 01:09:16.81
74 31 Mattusch Peter TV Planegg-Krailling 1962 m 50 01:12:14.69
77 20 Sendlhofer Andreas ASV Maria Saal 1963 m 50 01:13:10.41
81 99 Kopschar Gabriel Haxen-Club Glanegg 1965 m 50 01:14:34.91

28 12 Kratzwald Eduard LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1960 m 55 00:58:51.25
38 34 Tropper Erich LV.St.Margareten 1960 m 55 01:01:45.78
76 104 Walzl Hubert LV.St.Margareten 1959 m 55 01:12:40.22
83 56 Gstallnig Walter DSG Maria Elend 1957 m 55 01:16:53.15

100 103 Zehenthofer Manfred 1956 m 55 01:51:16.12

46 32 Pudgar Alfred LAC Wolfsberg 1954 m 60 01:03:00.53
48 52 Tusch Christian DSG Maria Elend 1953 m 60 01:03:48.75
56 13 Skitek Stefan TEKASCHKI FORUM 1953 m 60 01:05:41.84
69 68 Edelmann Siegfried LSC-Altis Krappfeld 1953 m 60 01:09:52.53
70 38 Büchsner Rupert ÖAV 1955 m 60 01:10:33.25
72 81 Mc Intosch Andrew LSC Rennweg 1954 m 60 01:11:25.09
78 51 Unterzaucher Albert 1954 m 60 01:13:44.03
82 33 Ogris Richard LV.St.Margareten 1953 m 60 01:15:01.25
84 80 Wang Thomas Kelag Ennergy Running Team 1951 m 60 01:16:59.56

62 50 Dullnig Fritz lsc-rennweg 1946 m 65 01:06:48.38
75 74 Göderle Hubert LC Altis Krappfeld 1946 m 65 01:12:27.25
89 27 Bauer Leo Get Fit 1947 m 65 01:21:00.62

95 83 Jäger Heinz BLL Greifenburg 1943 m 70 01:27:03.88

98 42 Tangerner Georg Greifenburg 1939 m 75 01:34:19.62
101 30 Grebitschitscher Josef BLC Greifenburg 1938 m 75 01:58:15.32

85 46 Fötschl Christina PPL-Team 1990 w Hauptklasse 01:17:06.31
93 18 Wainaina Caroline ASV Maria Saal 1991 w Hauptklasse 01:25:42.69

47 8 Rieberer-Murer Wiltrud LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1982 w 30 01:03:33.15
97 15 Rastad Parastoo 1982 w 30 01:33:48.75

50 55 Winkler Antonia Team Vivobarefoot 1978 w 35 01:04:05.31
68 84 Urbanek Martina 1977 w 35 01:09:33.15
73 102 Pacher Angela SV Penk 1979 w 35 01:11:40.56

42 26 Artmann Gabriele Post-SV Holzminden 1971 w 40 01:02:29.94
43 96 Lotteritsch Monika Haxen-Club Glanegg 1973 w 40 01:02:41.00
51 75 Gruber Renate LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1972 w 40 01:04:19.00
53 70 Pötzelsberger Rosemarie Team Bikeworks LEDVOLUTION 1971 w 40 01:04:55.84
61 22 Sendlhofer Silke ASV Maria Saal 1974 w 40 01:06:40.25
86 87 Beguze Annemarie LC Laufsport Hermagor 1971 w 40 01:19:14.94

25 40 Zwerger Michaela LC-Villach 1966 w 45 00:57:59.41
65 69 Oberluggauer Anita ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See 1969 w 45 01:08:30.56
66 92 Nissler Gerda SV-Villach 1966 w 45 01:09:04.12

34 7 Petschnig Heidi DSG Maria Elend 1962 w 50 00:59:54.56
36 9 Tomaschitz Helga Lc Vitus 1963 w 50 01:00:21.69

63 23 Passegger Rosalinde ASV Maria Saal 1959 w 55 01:07:16.15
88 61 Walgram Irmgard BKL Land Kärnten 1959 w 55 01:20:05.66

99 28 Bauer Berta Get Fit 1952 w 60 01:40:50.00
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